applying; that could help the local health authority in establishing 
evidence-based vaccination and control strategies, setting a target 
population priority, and facilitate entry into the elimination phase.

The current study revealed that among the four hundred 
twenty-two (422) studied foreign workers applying for the MC, 
measles sero-susceptibility was encountered in (5.7%) of them, and 
those who are confirmed to be immune (i.e., positive anti-measles 
IgG test), were (398) participants (94.3%) as seen in Figure 1.

A similar rate was seen in a study done during (2011) in one